Vehicle History Report #: 46325666

EEI&I@ - —Report DaterMay 30,2023 809 PMEDT =

Report Status: Complete

2012 CHEVROLET ORLANDO LS

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KL77P1EMOCK655680

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
l.ast Reported Odometer; 137,324 KM

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Regiétered In: 15 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.5. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actlvely Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visht us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Recerd Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (https:llwww.carfax.calvehIcle-hlstory—data) that was reported and avallable to
CARFAX Canada as of May 30, 2023 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we raceive new historical data records
every day, There may be other information about this vehlicle that has hot been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used

vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Yehlcle History Regort, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drlve, to make an
informed decislon,

Vehicle History Report

- Accident/Damage

KL77P1EMOCKES5680




& There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

- Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebulft, Saivage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Apr 20 Vickar Comrnunity Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Pre-delivery Inspection completed
+  Nitrogen fill tires
2012 Sep 7 Vickar Community Chevrelat Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Four tires balanced
+  Fourtires mounted
2013 May 27 5,395 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada
2014 May 15 14,954 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada + Trunk release switch/cabiefhandle replaced
+ Anththeft/keyless remote(s) replaced
; 2016 Nov 10 Vickar Community Cheavrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 jun 26 49,816 KM Blrchwaod Kia on Regent Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspectlon completed
+ Safety inspection performed
: + Fluids checked
i +  Oll and filter changed
i *  Tire conditlon and pressure checked
+  Battery replaced
+  Wiper(s} replaced
+  Rearwiper blade replaced
+  Vehicle washed/detalled
2018 Jun 28 Birchwood Honda on Regent Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 ui 19 51,670 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Switch replaced/repaired
2018 Sep 5 53,894 KM Blrchwood Kia on Regent Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2018 Oct 18 56,752 Kivi Birchwood Kia on Regent Vehicle serviced
: Winnipeg, Manitocha, Canada *  Malntenance Inspection completed
: * Fuids checked
*  Olland filter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2012 Apr 23 70,557 KM Birchwood Kia on Regent Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada + Tire(s) replaced
20119 Dec 20 89,999 KM Birchwood Kia on Regent Vehicle serviced

KL77P1EM9OCKB55680




OCDOMETER SOURCE PETAILS

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

i 2020 Jan 14 Birchwood Honda on Regent Vehicle serviced
; Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Four wheel alignment performed
¢+ Three tires moynted
*  Three tres balanced
Tire(s) replaced

2023 Apr 28 137,324 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Wlnmpeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed

2023 May 18 Jim Gauthler Chevrolet Vehicfe serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Ol and filter changed

*  Engine/powertraln computer/medule checked

Opén'RecaIIs

& No safety recall Information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For zdditlonal safety recall information and non-safety
related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History

DATE OCDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Apr 20 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 %ep 7 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Nov 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada Flrst Owner Reported
2013 May 27 5,395 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2014 May 15 14,954 KM Viekar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Oct 4 Motor Vehlicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoka, Canada

2015 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

KL77P1EM9CKE55680




g GODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
i e
2016 Gct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2016 Nov 10 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2017 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2018 Jun19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Jun 23 49,700 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnlpeg, Manitcha, Canada
2018 jun 26 49,816 KM Blrchwood Kia on Regent Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Jun 28 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Prevlous Use; Lease
2018 Jun 28 Birchwood Honda on Regent . Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
i 2018 Jul 19 51,670 KM Birchwood Cheverclet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 )ul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2018 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2018 Sep 5 53,894 KM Birchwood Kia on Regent Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lesse
2018 Oct 18 56,752 KM Birchwood Kia on Regent Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2018 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2018 Dec 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2019 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2019 Apr 23 70,557 KM Birchwood Kia on Regent Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

KL77P1EMICKES55680




CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2019 De¢ 20 v 89,999 KM Birchwood Kla on Regent Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Jan 14 Birchwoad Honda on Regent Service Record Vehicla serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Feb 9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manlitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2021 Feb 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manltoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2022 Feb 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2023Feb 9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratien Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2023 Apr 8 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2023 Apr 28 137,324 KM Jim Gauthler Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2023 May 18 Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Service Record Vehide serviced

Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

ey

Questions? We're here to help.

Vlsit us at support,carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ Badga
Tha CARFAX Canada Mo Reported Accldents™ badge Is based on the damage records andfor branding Informaticn reparted lo CARFAX Canada, The badge Is avallable for personat vehicles that have only been reglstared in Canada, and ware nol, at the me
this report was generated, declared stolen,

This vehide histery report is camplied from mulilple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or ks sourca data providers to ohtaln complate infarmatlen on any one vehicle, For example, there may be ather tite, brands, registrations,
dedlarations, accident informiation, servics records, recall Information, cdometer readings or other infermation wiiere discrepancles that apjly to this vehlcle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers receive data and
information from external sources believed to be refiable, but ne responsibliity |s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles ar emissions, The reports are provided siricily on an as-1s where-is basls, and
CARFAX Canada and its seurce data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or implied, Including any warrantles of imeliness, accuracy, merchantablllty, merchantable quality or filness for a particular purpose regarding this repart or 1ts
contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shal: be lisble for any losses, expanses or damages in connection with any report or any Information contalived witkin a report, including the accuracy shereof or any defay or fallure to
provide a report or any Information, Other Information about the vehidle that is thae subfect matter of this vehicle history repori, Intluding problems, may not hava been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicls
Inspection and lest drive, to make a better decision about your nekt used sar, By obtaining, reviewlng andzor using this vehide history report, you agrea 1o be bound by all of the terms and ¢onditlens In CARFAX Canada's Conditlans of Use and any CARFAX
Canada End User License Agreements 25 each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada, Consdittons of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved.

CIARIFIAMES
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